

PART I Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results (Provisional) for the Quarter Ended 31/12/2014. (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended on 31.12.2014	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2014	Corresponding 3 months ended on 31.12.2013	Nine months ended on 31.12.2014	Corresponding Nine months ended on 31.12.2013	Figures for the year ended on 31.03.2014
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income From Operations (Net of excise duty)	17361.17	24706.49	25231.62	80178.26	62110.56	94958.95
	(b) Other Operating Income	208.59	243.81	135.01	869.38	599.48	990.75
	Total income from operations (net)	17569.76	24950.30	25366.63	81047.64	62710.04	95949.70
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	9905.65	13629.29	15638.30	46554.04	41902.74	62157.46
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	1417.51	1417.53	131.87	3047.32	136.65	2378.29
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	174.43	1141.35	(625.62)	2268.97	(1000.04)	(2793.69)
	(d) Manufacturing Expenditure	1734.58	2615.13	1954.40	7170.37	5545.43	7578.07
	(e) Employee benefits expense	982.40	1193.20	905.57	3400.48	2630.62	3803.01
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense (Refer Note-3)	606.72	579.51	1117.48	1759.18	1924.95	2525.43
	(g) Other expenses	821.21	1225.64	892.34	3138.59	3244.19	3926.08
	Total expenses	15642.50	21801.65	20014.34	67338.95	54384.54	79574.65
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	1927.26	3148.65	5352.29	13708.69	8325.50	16375.05
4	Other Income	72.40	181.89	84.06	439.62	229.56	370.71
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3±4)	1999.66	3330.54	5436.35	14148.31	8555.06	16745.76
6	Finance costs	586.61	594.79	1319.92	2124.07	3260.88	4663.82
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5±6)	1413.05	2735.75	4116.43	12024.24	5294.18	12081.94
8	Exceptional Items (Refer Note-4)	0.00	0.00	7360.12	0.00	7360.12	7373.58
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7±8)	1413.05	2735.75	(3243.69)	12024.24	(2065.94)	4708.36
10	Tax expense						
	-Deferred Tax-Liability/(Assets)	(201.16)	658.15	(1054.88)	615.64	(678.21)	186.00
	-Income Tax	339.37	269.08	0.00	3124.62	0.00	1399.39
	- MAT Credit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Taxes of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	57.64
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (9±10)	1274.84	1808.52	(2188.81)	8283.98	(1387.73)	3065.33
12	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11±12)	1274.84	1808.52	(2188.81)	8283.98	(1387.73)	3065.33
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.2/- each share)	2182.15	2182.15	2182.15	2182.15	2182.15	2182.15
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves						4709.93
16.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.2/-each) (not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic	1.17	1.65	(2.00)	7.59	(1.27)	2.81
	(b) Diluted	1.17	1.65	(2.00)	7.59	(1.27)	2.81
16.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.2/-each) (not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic	1.17	1.65	(2.00)	7.59	(1.27)	2.81
	(b) Diluted	1.17	1.65	(2.00)	7.59	(1.27)	2.81

PART II Statement of Standalone Un-audited Results (Provisional) for the Quarter Ended 31/12/2014

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended on 31.12.2014	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.09.2014	Corresponding 3 months ended on 31.12.2013	Nine months ended on 31.12.2014	Corresponding nine months ended on 31.12.2013	Figures for the year ended on 31.03.2014
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Share Holding						
	- Number of Equity Shares	32024560	31726984	30201304	32024560	30201304	30201304
	- Percentage of shareholding	29.35	29.08	27.68	29.35	27.68	27.68
2	Promoters & Promoters group shareholding						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	--Number of Shares	56909370	61269370	61269370	56909370	61269370	61269370
	--Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter group)	73.83	79.18	77.65	73.83	77.65	77.65
	--Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	52.16	56.16	56.16	52.16	56.16	56.16
	b) Non-encumbered						
	--Number of Shares	20173440	16111016	17636696	20173440	17636696	17636696
	--Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter group)	26.17	20.82	22.35	26.17	22.35	22.35
	--Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	18.49	14.76	16.16	18.49	16.16	16.16

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31-12-2014
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	Nil
Received during the Quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the Quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	Nil

Notes :

- The above result has been reviewed and considered by Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 11th February, 2015.
- Limited Review has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the company as per clause 41 of the listing agreement for the quarter ended 31st December, 2014.
- From 1st April, 2014, new companies act, 2013 has come into the Force and as per the Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013; company has revised the useful life of company's fixed assets for providing depreciation on it. Accordingly, carrying amount as on 1st April, 2014 has been depreciated over the remaining revised useful life of the fixed assets. Due to this change the depreciation for the quarter ended 31st December, 2014 is higher and profit before tax is lower to the extent of Rs.15.27 lacs and depreciation for the Nine months ended 31st December, 2014 is higher and profit before tax is lower to the extent of Rs. 47.16 lacs
- During the quarter ended 31st December, 2013, the Company had retrospectively changed its method of providing depreciation on its tangible fixed assets from Straight Line Method (SLM) to Written Down Value Method (WDV) at the rates prescribed in schedule XIV of Companies Act, 1956. This change results in more appropriate preparation and presentation of financial statement of the Company. Accordingly, depreciation has been recalculated under WDV method for the period from the date on which the assets were put to use after its acquisition. Depreciation relating to earlier years upto 31st March, 2013 of Rs.7373.58 lacs has been recognized as Exceptional Items in the Year ended 31st March, 2014. Due to this change in method of providing depreciation, amount of Depreciation has been increased from Rs. 1665.57 lacs to Rs. 2525.43 lacs for the year ended 31st March, 2014 and if the Company would have continued to provide depreciation on earlier method (SLM) on its assets, the profit after tax would have been Rs.8508.00 lacs instead of Rs. 3065.33 lacs for the year ended 31st March, 2014.
- Bodal Chemicals Ltd. has only one segment of activity named 'Chemicals' i.e. Dyes, Dye Intermediates and Basic Chemicals.
- To facilitate comparison, re-grouping has been made, wherever necessary.

For, Bodal Chemicals Ltd.

Suresh J. Patel

Chairman & Managing Director

Date : 11th February, 2015

Place : Ahmedabad